$1.31 billion 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred and eighty (180) 155mm 

M109A5/A6 Medium Self-Propelled 
Howitzer structures for conversion to 
one hundred and seventy-seven (177) 
155mm M109A6 Paladin Medium 
Self-Propelled Howitzer systems 

Three (3) Fire Support Combined Arms 
Tactical Trainers (FSCATT) static 
training devices 

One hundred and eighty (180) M2 HB 
.50 Cal Machine Guns 

Eight (8) Advanced Field Artillery

[...]

The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia—155mm 
M109A6 Paladin Medium Self-Propelled 
Howitzer System 

The Government of Saudi Arabia has 
requested a possible sale of one hundred 
and eighty (180) 155mm M109A5/A6 
Medium Self-Propelled Howitzer 
structures for conversion to one 
hundred and seventy-seven (177) 
155mm M109A6 Paladin Medium Self- 
Propelled Howitzer systems; three (3) 
Fire Support Combined Arms Tactical 
Trainers (FSCATT) static training 
devices; one hundred and eighty (180) 
M2 HB .50 Cal Machine Guns; and eight 
(8) Advanced Field Artillery Tactical